and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Company is extending 
Corporate Guarantee for Sai Machine Tools Private Limited (a Wholly Owned Material Subsidiary) to 
avail working capital facilities from Standard Chartered Bank for an amount upto Rs. 7,70,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seven Crores and Seventy Lacs only).   

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with SEBI Master Circular no. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 and Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-
PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated December 31, 2024 are enclosed as Annexure A.

[...]

including significant terms and 
conditions, including amount of 
guarantee; 

The Company has issued Corporate Guarantee 
in favor of Standard Chartered Bank to facilitate 
Sai Machine Tools Private Limited to secure 
working capital facilities upto Rs. 7,70,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seven Crores Seventy Lacs only)  

4.  Impact of such guarantees or indemnity 
or surety on listed entity. 

This guarantee has been provided on behalf of a 
Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company 
which is part of the consolidated group. At this 
point, there is no impact of this guarantee on the